PW111511-09

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
SIGNAL HILL SIDEWALK
PROJECT NO. 8WK11-1944 [/ CIP NO. 50868
NOVEMBER 7, 2011
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $203,923.30
CONTRACTOR: KRM CONCRETE, LLC

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE

1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $5.535.00 $5,535.00 1.00 $5,535.00 $0.00

2 |INCIDENTAL LS 1.00 $660.00 $660.00 1.00 $660.00 $0.00
REMOVE STORM SEWER MAIN

3 |AND FLARED END SECTION LF 66.00 $19.80 $1,308.80 74.00 $1,465.20 $158.40

4 |REMOVE AC PAVEMENT SY 470.00 $18.00 $8,460.00 446.14 $8,030.52 ($429.48)
REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & ‘

5 {GUTTER LF 63.00 $8.50 $535.50 61.50 $522.75 {$12.75)
REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET SF 30.00 $4.00 $120.00 30.00 $120.00 $0.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CcY 57.00 $6.00 $342.00 70.00 $420.00 $78.00
IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL
{GRADING) CY 75.00 $55.00 $4,125.00 0.00 $0.00 ($4,125.00)

9 |TOPSOIL, FURNiSH AND PLACE CY 57.00 $60.00 $3,420.00 104.00 $86,240.00 $2,820.00
SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND

10 IMULCHING SY 1,200.00 $1.48 $1,776.00 1,431.33 $2,118.37 $342.37

11 [INSTALL SALVAGED 18" RCP LF 24.00 $31.90 $765.60 32.00 $1,020.80 $255.20

12 |TYPE "B" INLET EA 4.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00 4.00 $6,800.00 $0.00
EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION

13 |CONTROL LS 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 1.00 $2,500.00 $0.00

14 |AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1" TON 280.00 $55.00 $15,400.00 237.89 $13,083.95 ($2,316.05)
AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG84-22 OR

15 |58-28 TON 137.00 $132.00 $18,084.00 144.42 $19,083.44 $979.44
PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT, 6"

16 [REINFORCED SY 48.00 $70.00 $3,360.00 44.46 $3,112.20 {$247.80)
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,

17 |TYPE B&-6 LF 1,119.00 $22.00 $24,618.00 1,103.40 $24,274.80 ($343.20)

18 |REINFORCED SF 30.00 $8.00 $240.00 30.00 $240.00 $0.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"

19 |NONREINFORCED SF 10,412.00 $4.00 $41,6848.00 10,403.20 $41,612.80 {$35.20)

20 |DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL SF 16.00 $30.00 $480.00 16.00 $480.00 $0.00

Signal Hill Sidewalk . Page 1

Project No. SWK11-1944 / CIP Ne. 50869
CCO #1F



PW111511-09

CURRENT :
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED | ADJUSTED | ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
CONCRETE TYPE C RETAINING
21 |waLL (029 LF 407.00 $70.00 $28,490.00 252.00 $17,640.00 ($10,850.00)
22 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $4,812.50 $4,812.50 1.00 $4,812.50 $0.00
23 |TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN LS 4.00 $550.00 $550.00 1.00 $550.00 $0.00
23A |TYPE C WALL 2-4" LF 0.00 $120.00 $0.00 $18,948.00 $18,848.00
TOTAL BASE BID & $174,028.40 E $179,250.33 $5,221.93
24 |REMOVE AC PAVEMENT SY 10.00 $10.00 $100.00 14.22 $142.20 $42.20
REMOVE CONCRETE CURB &
25 |GUTTER LF 58.00 $8.50 $493.00 64.10 $544.85 $51.85
26 |REMOVE PCC SIDEWALK SF 120.00 $2.00 $240.00 376.80 $753.60 $513.60
27 |REMOVE CONCRETE PAD SF 65.00 $2.25 $146.25 65.00 $146.25 $0.00
28 |REMOVE TREE EA 16.00 $25.00 $400.00 16.00 $400.00 $0.00
29 |REMOVE BUSH EA 1.00 $125.00 $125.00 1.00 $125.00 $0.00
SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND
30 |MULCHING sY 900.00 $1.48 $1,332.00 900.00 $1,332.00 $0.00
31 |AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1" TON 10.00 $35.00 $350.00 13.51 $472.85 $122.85
AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-22 OR
32 |58-28 TON 3.00 $122.50 $367.50 7.00 $857.50 $490.00
33 |[TYPE B6-6 L.F 58.00 $22.00 $1,276.00 64.00 $1,408.00 $132.00
34 |NONREINFORCED SF 3,969.00 $4.35 $17,265.15 4,188.09 $18,218.19 $953.04
35 |DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL SF 40.00 $30.00 $1,200.00 40.00 $1,200.00 $0.00
36 |DECIDUOUS TREE (2 1/2" CAL) EA 12.00 $550.00 $6,600.00 12,00 $6,600.00 $0.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NUMBER ONE $32,200.44 $2,305.54
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE NUMBER ONE $211,450.77 $7,527.47
Signal Hill Sidewalk

Project No. SWK11-1944 / CIP No. 50869

CCO#1E




PW111511-09

C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)

CCO#1

$7,527.47
$0.00
$0.00

PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :
NET INCREASE/DECREASE):
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE TG DATE:

$203,923.30
$7,527.47
$211,450.77
$7,527.47

y\QM Q&MM\J\L\, | U\\&Mx/

ali

, DATE
%,

DATE

L=/

CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E. /L.S.

DATE

MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER

DATE

FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0

NEW CONTRACT TIME:

DATE

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to KRM Concrete LLC for an increase of $7,527.47 based on unit pricing

with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding $203,923.30| $203,823.30
Fund Type pffordable Housing

Department 8915

Line Item 4390

Fund 0505

CCO #1F $7.527.47 $7,527.47
Adjusted Funding $211,450.77 $211,450.77 $211,450.77

Signal Hill Sidewalk
Project No, SWK11-1944 / CIP No. 50869

CCO #1F

Page 3



CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
SIGNAL HILL SIDEWALK
PROJECT NO. SWK11-1944 / CIP NO. 50869
NOVEMBER 7, 2011
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $203,923.30
CONTRACTCOR: KRM CONCRETE, LLC

PW111511-09

LINE
ITEM

DESCRIPTION

REASON FOR CHANGE

REMOVE STORM SEWER MAIN AN[

Quantity need to complete project.

REMOVE AC PAVEMENT

Quantity need to complete project.

REMOVE CONCRETE CURRE & GUTT|

Quantity need to complete project.

EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED

Quantity need to complets project.

IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL (Gl

Nonhe used. Material on-site was suitable to reuse.

TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND PLACE

The existing ground was not suitable for vegetative growth, Had to haul in more.

1G

SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCH

Quantity need to complete project.

11

INSTALL SALVAGED 18" RCP

Quantity need to complete project.

14

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1"

Quantity need to complete project.

15

AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-22 CR 5

Quantity need to complete project.

16

PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT, 8" RE|

Quaniity need to complete project.

17

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPH|

CQuantity need to complate project.

18

CONCRETE FILLET, 6" REINFORCEI

Quantity need to complete project.

19

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONREIN

Quantity need to complete project.

21

CONCRETE TYPE C RETAINING WA

Quantily need to complete project.

23A

TYPE C WALL 2-4"

Needed to add for safety reasons.

24

REMOVE AC PAVEMENT

Quantity need to complete project.

25

REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTT]

Quantity heed to complete project.

26

REMOVE PCC SIDEWALK

Quantity need to complete project.

Signal Hill Sidewalk
Project No. SWK11-1944 / CIP No. 50869

CCO#IF

Page 4



PW111511-09

Quantity need {o complete project.

LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
31 |AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1"

32

AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG84-22 OR
58-28

Quantity need to complete project.

a3

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPEQuantity need to complete project.

34

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONRESN Quantity need to complete project.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

Signal Hill Sidewalk
Project No. SWK11-1944 / CIP No. 50869

CCO#IF

DATE: November 7, 2011

Page 5



FUNDING TYPE Affordable Housing

COST CENTER 8915

LINE ITEM 4390

FUND 0505

h AMOUNT PERCENT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM

1 MOBILIZATION 0.00 100%
2 INCIDENTAL 0.00 100%
3 REMOVE STORM SEWER MAIN AN 158.40 100%
4 REMOVE AC PAVEMENT -429.48 100%
5 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUT -12.78 100%
6 REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET Q.00 100%
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED 78.00 $00%
IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL { -4,125.00 100%
TOPSCIL, FURNISH AND PLACE 2,820.00 100%
10 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MUL( 342.37 100%
11 INSTALL SALVAGED 18" RCP 255.20 100%
12 TYPE "B" INLET 0.00 100%
13 EROSION AND WATER POLLUTIO 0.00 100%
14 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1" -2,316.05 100%
15 AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-22 OR) 979.44 100%
16 PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT, 8" R -247.80 100%
17 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYH -343.20 100%
18 CONCRETE FILLET, 8" REINFORC 3.00 100%
19 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONRH -35.20 100%
20 DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL 0.00 100%

Signal Hill Sidewalk
Project No. SWK11-1944 / CIP No. 50869
CCO #1iF

PW111511-09

Page 1



Signal Hill Sidewalk

Project No. SWK11-1944 / CIF No. 50869

CCO#1F

21 CONCRETE TYPE C RETAINING Wy -10,850.00 100%
22 TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.00 100%
23 TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN 0.00 100%
23A TYPE C WALL 2-4" 18,948.00 100%
TOTAL BASE BID $5,221.93
24 REMOVE AC PAVEMENT 42.20 100%
25 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUT 51.85 100%
26 REMOVE PCC SIDEWALK 513.60 100%
27 REMOVE CONCRETE PAD 0.0 100%
28 REMOVE TREE 0.00 100%
29 REMOVE BUSH 0.00 100%
30 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MUL( 0.00 100%
31 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1" 122.85 100%
32 AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-22 OR 480.00 100%
33 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYH 132.00 100%
34 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONRE 953.04 100%
DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL 0.00 100%
DECIDUQUS TREE (2 1/2" CAL) 0.00|

TOTAL ALT #1

$2,305.54

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALT #1

$7,5627.47

PW111511-09

Page 2





